
County Supervising Judge Pretrial Director
Adams Hon. Samuel K. Conrad Jack D. Odle 

Adams Superior Court Adams County Probation
122 S. 3rd Street
Decatur, Indiana  46733
Phone: 260-724-5336
jodle@co.adams.in.us

Allen Hon. David M. Zent Jeffrey R. Yoder 

Allen Superior Court
Phone: (260) 449-7650

Allen Superior Court, Criminal Division Services
100 W. Columbia St
Fort Wayne, Indiana  46802
Phone: 260-499-3294
jeff.yoder@allensuperiorcourt.us

Bartholomew Hon. James D. Worton Kimberly D. Maus 

Bartholomew Superior Court 1
Phone: (812) 379-1623

Bartholomew County Court Services
555 First Street
Columbus, Indiana  47201
Phone: 812-379-1640
kmaus@bartholomew.in.gov

Boone Hon. Matthew C. Kincaid Leonard Stepp 

Boone Superior Court 1
Phone: (765) 482-0450

Boone County Courts Intervention Services
127 W. Main Street, Suite 200
Lebanon, Indiana  46052
Phone: 765-482-2484
lstepp@co.boone.in.us

Brown
Planning

Hon. Mary Wertz Jennifer A. Acton 

Brown Circuit Court
Phone: (812) 988-7557

Brown County Probation
PO Box 85
Nashville, Indiana  47448
Phone: 812-988-5505
actonja@browncounty-in.gov

Carroll Hon. Troy M. Hawkins Jacquelyn Wade 

Carroll Superior Court
Phone: (765) 564-2136

210 S. Market Street
Delphi, Indiana  46923
Phone: 765-263-4063
pretrialservices@carrollcountyin.gov

Cass Hon. Lisa L. Swaim Hillary Hartoin 

Cass Superior Court 2
Phone: (574) 735-6841

Cass County Pretrial Services Agency
520 High St./200 Court Part Rm. 215
Logansport, Indiana  46947
Phone: 574-732-4941
hillary.hartoin@co.cass.in.us

Clark Hon. Vicki L. Carmichael Shelby-lain Brown 

Clark Circuit Court 4
Phone: (812) 285-6294

Clark County Probation
501 E. Court Ave
Jeffersonville, Indiana  47103
Phone: 812-258-2569
sbrown@clarkcounty.in.gov
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County Supervising Judge Pretrial Director
Dearborn
Planning

Hon. Sally A. McLaughlin Tisha Linzy 

Dearborn Superior Court 2
Phone: (812) 537-8800 215 West Williams Street

Lawrenceburg, Indiana  47025
Phone: 812-532-3255
tlinzy@dearborncounty.in.gov

DeKalb Hon. Adam C. Squiller Ashli Knepper 

DeKalb Superior Court 1
Phone: (260) 925-4723

1000 Potter Drive
Auburn, Indiana  46706
Phone: 260-333-0710
aknepper@co.dekalb.in.us

Dubois Hon. Nathan A. Verkamp Christina Wagner 

Dubois Circuit Court
Phone: (812) 481-7020

Dubois County Community Corrections
257 Brucke Strasse
Jasper, Indiana  47546
Phone: 812-481-2440
cmwagner@duboiscountyin.org

Elkhart Hon. Gretchen S. Lund Justin Minder 

Phone: (574) 535-6463
Elkhart County Pretrial Services Agency
315 S. Second Street
Elkhart, Indiana  46516
Phone: 574-523-2002
jminder@elkhartcounty.com

Gibson Hon. Robert D. Krieg Bree Edwards 

Gibson Superior Court
Phone: (812) 386-6237

Gibson County Pretrial Services Agency
108 E State Street
Princeton, Indiana  47670
Phone: 812-635-4547
bedwards@gibsoncounty-in.gov

Grant Hon. Mark E. Spitzer Jesstina Ditton Duncan 

Grant Circuit Court
Phone: (765) 664-5527

Grant County Probation
501 S. Adams St.
Marion, Indiana  46953
Phone: 765-662-9861
jditton@grantcounty.in.gov

Greene
Planning

Hon. Dena A. Martin Nicole Noel 

Greene Superior Court
Phone: (812) 384-3492

Greene County Pretrial Services Agency
1 East Main Room 55
Greene County Courthouse
Bloomfield, Indiana  47424
Phone: 812-384-2047
nicole.noel@co.greene.in.us

Hamilton Hon. David K. Najjar C. J. Miller 

Hamilton Superior Court 5
Phone: (317) 776-8260

Hamilton County Pretrial Services Agency
18106 Cumberland Road
Noblesville, Indiana  46060
Phone: 317-776-9798
cj.miller@hamiltoncounty.in.gov
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County Supervising Judge Pretrial Director
Hendricks Hon. Stephenie D. LeMay-Luken Melissa Elgan 

Hendricks Superior Court 5
Phone: (317) 718-6169

Hendricks County Pretrial Services Agency
51 W. Main St.
Danville, Indiana  46122
mjones@co.hendricks.in.us

Howard Hon. Douglas A. Tate Ginger Myers 

Howard Superior Court 3
Phone: (765) 456-2220

Howard County Probation
104 N. Buckeye Room 204
Kokomo, Indiana  46901
Phone: (765)456-2222
ginger.myers@howardcountyin.gov

Huntington
Planning

Hon. Jennifer E. Newton Julie Monce 

Huntington Superior Court
Phone: (260) 358-4852

O'Donnell Center of Victory Noll
20 Victory Noll Drive
Huntington, Indiana  46750
Phone: (260) 359-3640
Julie.Monce@huntington.in.us

Jefferson Hon. Blaine S. Goode Shelby Bear 

Jefferson Superior Court
Phone: (812) 265-2374

Jefferson County Court Services
108 E. 2nd St.
Madison, Indiana  47250
Phone: 812-274-3941
shelby.bear@jeffersoncounty.in.gov

Jennings
Planning

Hon. Ellie S. Bright 

Jennings Circuit Court
Phone: (812) 352-3082

Lake
Planning

Hon. Julie N. Cantrell 

Lake Superior Court, County 
Division 3
Phone: (219) 755-3600

LaPorte
Planning

Hon. Greta Stirling Friedman Ashley Wright 

LaPorte Superior Court 4
Phone: (219) 326-6808 ext.7750

LaPorte County Probation
300 Washington St.,  Suite 222
Michigan City, Indiana  46360
Phone: 219-326-6808
awright@laporteco.in.gov

Lawrence
Planning

Hon. John M. Plummer III Nedra Brock-Fleetwood 

Lawrence Superior Court 1
Phone: (812) 275-3124

918 16th Street
Suite 600
Bedford, Indiana  47421
Phone: 812-275-3605
nfleetwood@lawrencecounty.in.gov

Marion Phillip Dudley 

Marion County Probation
3115 Southeastern Avenue, Suite 100
Indianapolis, Indiana  46203
Phone: 317-327-4252
phillip.dudley2@indy.gov
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County Supervising Judge Pretrial Director
Marshall
Planning

Hon. Dean A. Colvin James D. Bendy 

Marshall Superior Court 2
Phone: (574) 935-8760

Marshall County Probation
211 W. Madison Street
Plymouth, Indiana  46563
Phone: 574-935-8569
jimb@co.marshall.in.us

Miami Hon. J. David Grund Mandy K. Mavrick 

Miami Superior Court 1
Phone: (765) 472-3901 232

Miami County Probation Department
25 Court Street
Peru, Indiana  46970
Phone: 765-473-9861
mmavrick@miamicountyin.gov

Monroe Hon. MaryEllen Diekhoff Chelsea Walters 

Monroe Circuit Court 5
Phone: (812) 349-2635

Monroe County Probation
214 W. 7th St., Suite 200
Bloomington, Indiana  47404
Phone: 812-349-2656
cwalters@co.monroe.in.us

Noble
Planning

Hon. Michael J. Kramer Danyel Wagner 

Noble Circuit Court
Phone: (260) 636-2129

Noble County Probation
101 N. Orange Street Room 110
Albion, Indiana  46701
Phone: (260) 636-2900
dwagner@nobleco.us

Owen Hon. Donald R. VanDerMoere II Natasha Pointer 

Owen Circuit Court 1
Phone: (812) 829-5030

Owen County Court Services
64 E. Market Street
Spencer, Indiana  47460
Phone: 812-829-5025
natasha.pointer@owencounty.in.gov

Porter
Planning

Hon. Michael J. Drenth Melanie S. Golumbeck 

Porter Superior Court 3
Phone: (219) 759-8232

Porter County Probation
16 Lincolnway
Valparaiso, Indiana  46383
Phone: 219-465-3420
melanie.golumbeck@porterco.org

Pulaski Hon. Crystal A. Brucker Kocher Carmin Ruff 

Pulaski Superior Court
Phone: (574) 946-3371

Pulaski County Probation
100 E. Meridian Street, Suite 201
Winamac, Indiana  46996
Phone: 574-946-6558
cruff@pulaskicounty.in.gov

Putnam Hon. Matthew L. Headley Garret Nichols 

Putnam Circuit Court
Phone: (765) 653-5315

Putnam County Pretrial Services
1 West Washington St
Courthouse First Floor
Greencastle, Indiana  46135
gnichols@putnamcourts.in.gov
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County Supervising Judge Pretrial Director
Rush
Planning

Hon. Brian D. Hill Ashley Stevens 

Rush Superior Court
Phone: (765) 932-3520

Rush County Probation
131 East 1st Street
Rushville, Indiana  46173
Phone: 765-932-3456
astevens@rushcounty.in.gov

St. Joseph Hon. John E. Broden Jesse J. Carlton 

St. Joseph Circuit Court
Phone: (574) 235-9551

St. Joseph County Adult Probation
227 W. Jefferson Blvd., 4th Floor
South Bend, Indiana  46601
Phone: 574-235-9565
JCarlton@sjcindiana.com

Starke Hon. Kim Hall Charles Phillips 

Starke Circuit Court
Phone: (574) 772-9146

Starke County Pretrial Services
108 N. Pearl St.
Knox, Indiana  46534
Phone: 574-772-9151
cphillips@starke.in.gov

Steuben Hon. William C. Fee Ashley Bretes 

Steuben Superior Court
Phone: (260) 668-1000 2600

Steuben County Pretrial Services Agency
55 S. Public Square
Angola, Indiana  46703
Phone: 260-668-1000
abretes@co.steuben.in.us

Tippecanoe
Planning

Hon. Daniel J. Moore Catie Berkshire 

Tippecanoe Superior Court 7
Phone: (765) 269-4030

Tippecanoe County Community Corrections
2800 N. 9th Street
Lafayette, Indiana  47904
Phone: 765-269-4020
cberkshire@tippecanoe.in.gov

Tipton Hon. Thomas R. Lett Tracy Regnier 

Tipton Circuit Court
Phone: (765) 675-2791

Tipton County Community Corrections
101 E. Jefferson St., 4th Floor
Tipton, Indiana  46072
Phone: 765-675-3565
tregnier@tiptoncounty.in.gov

Vigo Hon. Sarah K. Mullican Bill Watson 

Vigo Superior Court 3
Phone: (812) 462-3241

Vigo County Pretrial Release Program
104 South 1st Street
Terre Haute, Indiana  47803
Phone: 812-231-6282
william.watson@vigocounty.in.gov

Wabash Hon. Benjamin D. R. Vanderpool Brian Swihart 

Wabash Superior Court
Phone: (260) 563-0661

Wabash County County Court Services
91 West Hill Street
Wabash, Indiana  46992
bswihart@wabashcounty.in.gov
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County Supervising Judge Pretrial Director
Warren
Planning

Hon. Hunter J. Reece Dianne Cotten 

Warren Circuit Court
Phone: (765) 762-3604

125 N. Monroe Street, Suite 6
Williamsport, Indiana  47993
Phone: (765) 762-7252
dcotten@warrencounty.in.gov

Whitley Hon. Matthew J. Rentschler Tasha Springer 

Whitley Circuit Court
Phone: (260) 248-3115

Whitley County Pretrial Services Agency
351 West Plaza Drive
Columbia City, Indiana  46725
Phone: 260-248-3113
tspringer@whitleygov.com
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